31 December 31 December
 2014

RO’000
2013

RO’000

Investment in Worldcall Telecom Limited (WTL) 73,559 73,559
Investment in Convertible preference shares in WTL 7,740 7,740
Investrment in Oman Data Park LLC 600 300
Investment in Omantel France SAS 26 -
 ------------------------- -------------------------  -------------------------

 81,925 81,599
Provision for impairment of investment (refer note below) (54,391) (43,850)
 -------------------------------- --------------------------------

At 31 December 27,534 37,749
 ============ ============

The carrying amount of the investment in Parent Company’s financial statements for the investment in Worldcall
Telecommunications (WTL) exceeded the carrying amounts in the consolidated financial statements of the
subsidiary’s net assets including associated goodwill. The existence of this is attributed to prior years and
accordingly, the prior period comparative information is restated in these financial statements. The related details are
set out below:

Consequently the effect of the above is as follows:

 31 December 2013
 As previously

reported

Adjustment

Restated
 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

Decrease in Investment in subsidiary 62,719 (24,970) 37,749
 ============ ============ ============

Decrease in deferred tax liability/(asset) 1,099 (5,252) (4,153)
 ============ ============ ============

Decrease in Retained earnings 370,216 (19,718) 350,498
 ============ ============ ============

Decrease in profit after tax for the year 122,856 (3,387) 119,469

 ============ ============ ============

 31 December 2012
 As previously

reported

Adjustment

Restated
 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

Decrease in Investment in subsidiary 54,979 (21,122) 33,857
 ============ ============ ============

Decrease in deferred tax liability/(asset) 2,011 (4,791) (2,780)
 ============ ============ ============

Decrease in Retained earnings 333,610 (16,331) 317,279
 ============ ============ ============

There is no impact of the above on the Group consolidated financial statements.

OMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY SAOG
 36

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2014

9 Goodwill
 Consolidated

 31 December 31 December
 2014

RO’000
2013

RO’000

At 1 January 14,370 15,049
Acquisition of a subsidiary  - 311
Effect of foreign currency exchange difference 365 (990)
 -------------------------------- --------------------------------

At 31 December 14,735 14,370
 ============ ============